Joint Strike Fighter – delay the program and reduce procurement by 179 aircraft

(savings of $15.1 billion)

Navy Shipbuilding – Reduce total procurement over five years from 57 ships to 41

(savings of $13.1 billion)

Ballistic Missile “Ohio” Class Submarine Replacement – Delay the SSBN-X program

by two years (savings of $4.3 billion)

Army Ground Combat Vehicle – Delayed (savings of $1.3 billion)

Global Hawk UAV – Terminate the Block 30 program (savings of $2.5 billion)

Defense Weather Satellite System – Terminate (savings of $2.3 billion)

HMMWV "Hummer" Vehicle – Terminate the HMMWV recapitalization program

(savings of $900 million)

costofwar.com/en/publications/2012/analysis-fiscal-year-2013-pentagon-spending-request  4 | Page

PROPOSED FY2013 FUNDING PROVISIONS

FY2013 Funding By Function

(In $Billions)

The following table shows proposed FY2013 funding for the Defense Department by major

account. Figures are in billions of nominal dollars (not adjusted for inflation). FY2013 requested

levels are shown compared to FY2012 enacted levels, and as a percentage of the FY2013 total

request.

Function
FY2012

Enacted
FY2013

Requested
$ Change

From FY2012
% of FY2013

Total
Military Personnel 141.8 135.1 -6.7 25.7
Operations & Maintenance 197.2 208.8 11.6 39.7
Procurement 104.5 98.8 -5.7 18.8
RDT&E 71.4 69.4 -2 13.2
Military Construction  11.4 9.6 -1.8 1.8
Family Housing 1.7 1.7 0 0.3
Revolving & Management Funds 2.6 2.1 -0.5 0.4
TOTAL (051) 530.6 525.4 -5.2 100

FY2013 Funding By Service

(In $Billions)

The following table shows proposed FY2013 funding for the Defense Department by military

service branch. Figures are in billions of nominal dollars (not adjusted for inflation). FY2013

requested levels are shown compared to FY2012 enacted levels, and as a percentage of the

FY2013 total request.

Service

FY2012
Enacted

FY2013
Requested

$ Change
From FY2012

% of FY2013
Total

Army 133.9 134.6 +0.7 25.6
Navy/Marine Corps 156.8 155.9 -0.9 29.7
Air Force 144.9 140.1 -4.8 26.7
Defense-Wide 95.0 94.9 -0.1 18.1
TOTAL (051) 530.6 525.4 -5.2 100